## Town of Plymouth Rock County, Wisconsin

Ordinance No. 2011-02

## Amending Town of Plymouth Ordinance No. 2011-01 entitled, AN ORDINANCE TO REGULATE DOG KENNELS

The Town Board of the Town of Plymouth pursuant to its authority under Sections 60.10(2)(c) and 60.22(3) Wisconsin Statutes does hereby amend the Town of Plymouth, Ordinance to Regulate Dog Kennels and does ordain as follows:

- 1. Section III License (4) "<u>The Town Treasurer shall issue the number of tags equal to the approved number of dogs under an accepted kennel application</u>" is hereby deleted.
- 2. Section IV. Requirements for Kennels. "<u>Holder of Kennel License must obtain multi-dog tags from the Town Treasurer per the Town of Plymouth's fee schedule."</u> is hereby added.

Adopted this 13<sup>th</sup> day of September 2011

Town of Plymouth Town Board

By: <u>/s/ Larry Harding</u>
Chairperson

Attest: <u>/s/ Susan Douglas</u>
Town Clerk